Substitute Form PTO-1595	Attorney Docket Number: 50270/003002
Certificate of Facsimile Transmission	
Date of Transmission November 2, 2006	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. 273-0140. Colleen Lombard Printed Name of Person Sending Transmission	Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450; Facsimile No. 571- Oldon Januard Signature of Person Sending Transmission
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
Please record the attached document.	· V - 11.
Names of all conveying parties:	Names and addresses of all receiving parties:
AVONTEC GMBH	AVONTEC GMBH
Humboldtallee 23	Fraunhofer Str. 15
37073 Gottingen, Germany	82152 Martinsried, Germany
Additional names attached: NO	Additional names/addresses attached: NO
Nature of conveyance.	
[] Assignment	
[] Merger	
[] Security Agreement	
[] Change of Name	
[X] Other: Change of Assignce's Address	
Execution Date: 09/29/06	
Application numbers or patent numbers:	
A. Patent Application Number(s): 10/413,042 09/524,664	B. Patent Number(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 2
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
many d.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$80.00
Karen L. Elbing, Ph.D., REG. NO. 35,238	1 Tee enclosed
Clark & Elbing LLP	[X] Authorized to charge deposit account
101 Federal Street	[A] Admon280 to charge deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 03-2095. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to Deposit Account No. 03-2095. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document or a true copy thereof.

Karen L. Elbing, Ph.D.

Boston, MA 02110 Customer No.: 21559

Name of person signing

PATENT REEL: 018481 FRAME: 0873

Clark & Elbing LLP

101 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110 Telephone 617-428-0200 Facsimile 617-428-7045 617-428-7046

Date: November 2, 2006

To: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile No: 571-273-0140

From: Karen L. Elbing, Ph.D.

Re: MODULATING TRANSCRIPTION GENES IN VASCULAR

CELLS

U.S. Patent Application Scrial Nos. 10/413,042 and 09/524,664

Our Reference Nos. 50270/003002 and 50270/003001

Pages: 2

RECORDED: 11/02/2006

NOTICE: This facsimile transmission may contain confidential or privileged information intended for the addressee only. If you are not the addressee, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the information is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile transmission in error, please call us at 617-428-0200 to arrange for its return at no cost to you.

REEL: 018481 FRAME: 0874

PATENT